



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 002      **Contract ID:** 0124-0172      **Counties:** New Haven  
**Letting Date:** November 01, 2023 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Thomaston  
**Advertised on:** 9/27/2023 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 346 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** SPOT IMPROVEMENTS ON BANK ST (RTE 67) AND RIVER ST (RTE 313)      **Project(s):** 1124(006)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Guerrera Construction Company Inc	\$5,854,159.00	100.00%
2	Dayton Construction Company Inc	\$5,908,494.50	100.93%
3	C.J. Fucci Inc	\$6,585,103.20	112.49%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0124-0172      **Counties:** New Haven  
**Letting Date:** November 01, 2023      **District(s):** Thomaston  
**Call Order:** 002      **Project(s):** 1124(006)  
**Contract Time:** 346 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** SPOT IMPROVEMENTS ON BANK ST (RTE 67) AND RIVER ST (RTE 313)

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0020905 (1.000)	21,500.00000	21,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0107090 1.000	750.00000	750.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00
	CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0030	0201001 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0040	0202000 1,700.000	28.00000	47,600.00	30.00000	51,000.00	52.00000	88,400.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0050	0202100 200.000	125.00000	25,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00	150.00000	30,000.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0060	0202454 6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00
	SPECIAL TEST PIT - WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0070	0202501 3,075.000	5.00000	15,375.00	5.00000	15,375.00	6.00000	18,450.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	l.f.						
0080	0202502 50.000	18.00000	900.00	100.00000	5,000.00	80.00000	4,000.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	s.y.						
0090	0202512 150.000	8.00000	1,200.00	5.00000	750.00	8.00000	1,200.00
	CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK						
	l.f.						
0100	0202529 4,400.000	2.00000	8,800.00	3.00000	13,200.00	2.00000	8,800.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0110	0203000	390.000	220.00000	85,800.00	45.00000	17,550.00	85.00000	33,150.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.						
0120	0209001	2,675.000	3.50000	9,362.50	6.00000	16,050.00	10.00000	26,750.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0130	0210821	2,400.000	1.00000	2,400.00	1.00000	2,400.00	1.00000	2,400.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0140	0212000	745.000	66.00000	49,170.00	65.00000	48,425.00	70.00000	52,150.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0150	0213100	30.000	52.00000	1,560.00	75.00000	2,250.00	84.00000	2,520.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0160	0216000	230.000	92.00000	21,160.00	75.00000	17,250.00	84.00000	19,320.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.						
0170	0219001	900.000	4.00000	3,600.00	5.00000	4,500.00	6.00000	5,400.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0180	0219011	33.000	140.00000	4,620.00	150.00000	4,950.00	175.00000	5,775.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0190	0286001.10	30.000	150.00000	4,500.00	325.00000	9,750.00	150.00000	4,500.00
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0200	0406002	300.000	88.00000	26,400.00	55.00000	16,500.00	90.00000	27,000.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0210	0406159	2,020.000	145.00000	292,900.00	150.00000	303,000.00	185.00000	373,700.00
PMA S0.5		ton						
0220	0406160	950.000	160.00000	152,000.00	210.00000	199,500.00	205.00000	194,750.00
PMA S1		ton						
0230	0406236	1,690.000	11.50000	19,435.00	5.00000	8,450.00	16.00000	27,040.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0240	0406312	368.000	11.00000	4,048.00	20.00000	7,360.00	22.00000	8,096.00
	GUTTER LINE SEALING FOR BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0250	0406600	2,360.000	12.00000	28,320.00	6.00000	14,160.00	5.00000	11,800.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0260	0406999	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0270	0409001	11,600.000	6.00000	69,600.00	6.00000	69,600.00	4.50000	52,200.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0280	0409005	92.000	68.00000	6,256.00	150.00000	13,800.00	80.00000	7,360.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	s.y.						
0290	0520036	245.000	480.00000	117,600.00	525.00000	128,625.00	472.00000	115,640.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0300	0586001.10	6.000	5,250.00000	31,500.00	5,100.00000	30,600.00	4,224.00000	25,344.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0310	0586002.10	2.000	5,555.00000	11,110.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00	5,394.00000	10,788.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0320	0586003.10	3.000	7,500.00000	22,500.00	7,000.00000	21,000.00	6,620.00000	19,860.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0330	0586004.10	1.000	8,200.00000	8,200.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	8,806.00000	8,806.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0340	0586005.10	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	7,229.00000	7,229.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0350	0586025.10	1.000	4,400.00000	4,400.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	4,935.00000	4,935.00
	SPECIAL ROUND TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0360	0586026.20	1.000	4,700.00000	4,700.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	8,440.00000	8,440.00
	SPECIAL ROUND TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0370	0586041.10	1.000	5,600.00000	5,600.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,201.00000	6,201.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0380	0586086	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,862.00000	2,862.00
	ABANDON DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	ea.						
0390	0586500.10	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,100.00000	6,100.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0400	0586601	9.000	1,100.00000	9,900.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00	1,200.00000	10,800.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0410	0586620	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0420	0586651	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00	1,200.00000	9,600.00
	RESET MANHOLE (STORM)	ea.						
0430	0586703	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0440	0586750	9.000	1,400.00000	12,600.00	750.00000	6,750.00	2,300.00000	20,700.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0450	0586790.10	8.000	1,200.00000	9,600.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00	1,750.00000	14,000.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0460	0601020	270.000	50.00000	13,500.00	75.00000	20,250.00	78.00000	21,060.00
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0470	0601062	53.000	800.00000	42,400.00	750.00000	39,750.00	1,300.00000	68,900.00
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0480	0601064	60.000	1,280.00000	76,800.00	950.00000	57,000.00	2,000.00000	120,000.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0490	0601091	200.000	475.00000	95,000.00	225.00000	45,000.00	280.00000	56,000.00
	SIMULATED STONE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0500	0601502	22.000	14.00000	308.00	10.00000	220.00	50.00000	1,100.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0510	0601744.60	50.000	1,950.00000	97,500.00	1,400.00000	70,000.00	2,300.00000	115,000.00
	CLASS PCC04460	c.y.						
0520	0602030	11,150.000	4.50000	50,175.00	2.50000	27,875.00	3.50000	39,025.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0530	0603222	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0540	0603563	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0550	0603923	(1.000)	118,000.00000	118,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0560	0605003	70.000	108.00000	7,560.00	175.00000	12,250.00	120.00000	8,400.00
	MASONRY FACING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0570	0606906	7.000	970.00000	6,790.00	1,750.00000	12,250.00	12,000.00000	84,000.00
	REBUILD MASONRY WALL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0580	0653001	6.000	750.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	3,000.00	600.00000	3,600.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0590	0653010	3.000	1,250.00000	3,750.00	500.00000	1,500.00	600.00000	1,800.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0600	0686000.12	340.000	90.00000	30,600.00	120.00000	40,800.00	116.00000	39,440.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	I.f.						
0610	0686000.15	135.000	129.00000	17,415.00	120.00000	16,200.00	118.00000	15,930.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	I.f.						
0620	0686000.18	10.000	217.00000	2,170.00	135.00000	1,350.00	210.00000	2,100.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	I.f.						
0630	0686000.24	10.000	350.00000	3,500.00	250.00000	2,500.00	350.00000	3,500.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	I.f.						
0640	0686950.10	65.000	52.00000	3,380.00	55.00000	3,575.00	50.00000	3,250.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	I.f.						
0650	0708001	125.000	38.00000	4,750.00	12.00000	1,500.00	24.00000	3,000.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0660	0712009	(1.000)	240,000.00000	240,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	290,000.00000	290,000.00
	SOIL NAIL WALL ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0670	0751821	135.000	33.00000	4,455.00	60.00000	8,100.00	60.00000	8,100.00
	6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	I.f.						
0680	0751831	140.000	33.00000	4,620.00	80.00000	11,200.00	44.00000	6,160.00
	6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	I.f.						
0690	0811001	420.000	60.00000	25,200.00	50.00000	21,000.00	52.00000	21,840.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	I.f.						
0700	0813021	2,550.000	85.00000	216,750.00	100.00000	255,000.00	88.00000	224,400.00
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0710	0813031	400.000	115.00000	46,000.00	120.00000	48,000.00	120.00000	48,000.00
	6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0720	0813051	60.000	200.00000	12,000.00	120.00000	7,200.00	175.00000	10,500.00
	6" X 18" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0730	0909501	110.000	160.00000	17,600.00	130.00000	14,300.00	132.00000	14,520.00
	TIMBER BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0740	0910023	2.000	3,700.00000	7,400.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,816.00000	7,632.00
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
0750	0910300	330.000	32.00000	10,560.00	32.00000	10,560.00	34.00000	11,220.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0760	0911923	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0770	0912501	220.000	53.00000	11,660.00	25.00000	5,500.00	40.00000	8,800.00
	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (BRIDGE)	l.f.						
0780	0912503	470.000	5.00000	2,350.00	4.00000	1,880.00	8.00000	3,760.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0790	0913000	600.000	10.00000	6,000.00	4.00000	2,400.00	6.00000	3,600.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0800	0913023	470.000	53.00000	24,910.00	45.00000	21,150.00	45.00000	21,150.00
	6' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0810	0917010	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0820	0921001	15,700.000	14.00000	219,800.00	14.00000	219,800.00	14.75000	231,575.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0830	0921002	210.000	21.00000	4,410.00	25.00000	5,250.00	22.00000	4,620.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 8" THICK	s.f.						
0840	0921005	2,060.000	25.00000	51,500.00	25.00000	51,500.00	22.00000	45,320.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0850	0921048	260.000	27.00000	7,020.00	25.00000	6,500.00	36.00000	9,360.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0860	0922001	130.000	66.00000	8,580.00	75.00000	9,750.00	82.00000	10,660.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.						
0870	0922500	840.000	52.00000	43,680.00	120.00000	100,800.00	84.00000	70,560.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0880	0925201	100.000	35.00000	3,500.00	60.00000	6,000.00	95.00000	9,500.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0890	0939001	48.000	185.00000	8,880.00	150.00000	7,200.00	180.00000	8,640.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0900	0942001	1.250	950.00000	1,187.50	2,000.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,875.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0910	0943001	175.000	1.00000	175.00	10.00000	1,750.00	1.00000	175.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0920	0944000	1,150.000	16.00000	18,400.00	16.00000	18,400.00	8.50000	9,775.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0930	0949000	120.000	9.00000	1,080.00	12.00000	1,440.00	10.00000	1,200.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0940	0949009	14.000	15.00000	210.00	22.00000	308.00	20.00000	280.00
	ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE, NEW ENGLAND ASTER 1 QT. CONT.	ea.						
0950	0949068	110.000	23.00000	2,530.00	33.00000	3,630.00	25.00000	2,750.00
	HEMEROCALLIS "STELLA D'ORO" STELLA D'ORO DAYLILY 1 GAL CONT	ea.						
0960	0949267	8.000	39.00000	312.00	33.00000	264.00	38.00000	304.00
	SOLIDAGO JUNCEA (EARLY GOLDENROD) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0970	0949275	90.000	88.00000	7,920.00	66.00000	5,940.00	85.00000	7,650.00
	JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'PROCUMBENS 18" - 24" SPR. B.B.	ea.						
0980	0949303	29.000	32.00000	928.00	33.00000	957.00	32.00000	928.00
	ANDROPOGON SCOPARIUM LITTLE BLUESTEM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0990	0949505	10.000	73.00000	730.00	100.00000	1,000.00	72.00000	720.00
	VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM MAPLELEAF VIBURNUM 12"- 15" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1000	0949712	4.000	640.00000	2,560.00	800.00000	3,200.00	632.00000	2,528.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 8'-10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1010	0949720	3.000	570.00000	1,710.00	800.00000	2,400.00	560.00000	1,680.00
	CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 8'-10' HT.B.B.	ea.						
1020	0949840	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	825.00000	825.00	1,050.00000	1,050.00
	ACER RUBRUM COLUMNARE COLUMNAR RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B	ea.						
1030	0949847	1.000	800.00000	800.00	825.00000	825.00	770.00000	770.00
	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1040	0949918	21.000	47.00000	987.00	33.00000	693.00	46.00000	966.00
	VACCINIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM, LOW BUSH BLUEBERRY, 12" - 15" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1050	0950019	1,150.000	2.00000	2,300.00	5.00000	5,750.00	2.00000	2,300.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1060	0950039	130.000	5.00000	650.00	3.50000	455.00	5.00000	650.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
1070	0950040	125.000	1.40000	175.00	13.00000	1,625.00	1.50000	187.50
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1080	0952001	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1090	0969054	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	178,700.00000	178,700.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1100	0969064	13.000	5,800.00000	75,400.00	4,000.00000	52,000.00	6,000.00000	78,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1110	0970006	163,200.000	1.00000	163,200.00	1.00000	163,200.00	1.00000	163,200.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1120	0970007	1,920.000	67.00000	128,640.00	62.00000	119,040.00	74.00000	142,080.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
1130	0971001	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	235,000.00000	235,000.00	790,000.00000	790,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1140	0974001	200.000	230.00000	46,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00	450.00000	90,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1150	0975004	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	419,000.00000	419,000.00	320,000.00000	320,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1160	0976002	90.000	1.00000	90.00	3.00000	270.00	5.00000	450.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1170	0977001	100.000	26.00000	2,600.00	25.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1180	0978002	100.000	105.00000	10,500.00	85.00000	8,500.00	90.00000	9,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1190	0979003	35.000	130.00000	4,550.00	100.00000	3,500.00	200.00000	7,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1200	0979004	55.000	350.00000	19,250.00	250.00000	13,750.00	300.00000	16,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1210	0980020	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1220	0992090	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00
	BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1230	1001001	1,100.000	34.00000	37,400.00	35.00000	38,500.00	30.00000	33,000.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1240	1002202	5.000	24,000.00000	120,000.00	25,000.00000	125,000.00	22,490.00000	112,450.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1250	1002203	11.000	900.00000	9,900.00	900.00000	9,900.00	850.00000	9,350.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1260	1002208	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,900.00000	3,800.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1270	1002291	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
	MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1280	1008015	40.000	65.00000	2,600.00	62.00000	2,480.00	64.00000	2,560.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1290	1008115	750.000	28.00000	21,000.00	27.00000	20,250.00	27.00000	20,250.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1300	1008215	1,000.000	30.00000	30,000.00	29.00000	29,000.00	30.00000	30,000.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
1310	1008217	100.000	59.00000	5,900.00	57.00000	5,700.00	60.00000	6,000.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
1320	1008908	580.000	6.00000	3,480.00	6.00000	3,480.00	6.00000	3,480.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1330	1010001	7.000	1,000.00000	7,000.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1340	1010021	7.000	900.00000	6,300.00	530.00000	3,710.00	875.00000	6,125.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1350	1010052	1.000	600.00000	600.00	600.00000	600.00	625.00000	625.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.						
1360	1010054	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	1,500.00	520.00000	1,560.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II	ea.						
1370	1010060	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1380	1015034	(1.000)	2,300.00000	2,300.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00
	GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1390	1017019	5.000	16,000.00000	80,000.00	16,000.00000	80,000.00	16,000.00000	80,000.00
	WIRELESS RADIO ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1400	1102002	10.000	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,100.00000	11,000.00	1,080.00000	10,800.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1410	1102010	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,350.00000	1,350.00
	12' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1420	1104026	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00
	25' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1430	1104028	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	30' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1440	1104031	2.000	33,000.00000	66,000.00	35,000.00000	70,000.00	33,500.00000	67,000.00
	35' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1450	1104033	1.000	34,000.00000	34,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	34,500.00000	34,500.00
	40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1460	1105415	7.000	1,500.00000	10,500.00	1,500.00000	10,500.00	1,900.00000	13,300.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLYCARBONATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1470	1105416	2.000	1,900.00000	3,800.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,950.00000	3,900.00
	1 WAY, 4 SECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLYCARBONATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1480	1105417	4.000	2,300.00000	9,200.00	2,300.00000	9,200.00	2,300.00000	9,200.00
	1 WAY, 5 SECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLYCARBONATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1490	1106001	3.000	1,200.00000	3,600.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,300.00000	3,900.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1500	1106003	9.000	1,100.00000	9,900.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00	1,100.00000	9,900.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1510	1106004	2.000	2,200.00000	4,400.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	2,275.00000	4,550.00
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1520	1107011	16.000	1,100.00000	17,600.00	1,200.00000	19,200.00	1,100.00000	17,600.00
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1530	1108110	3.000	11,000.00000	33,000.00	12,000.00000	36,000.00	11,652.00000	34,956.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1540	1108117	2.000	32,000.00000	64,000.00	33,000.00000	66,000.00	32,735.00000	65,470.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER W/ACTUATED PEDESTRIAN PHASE (16 PHASE)	ea.						
1550	1108163	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1560	1108208	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED CELLULAR MODEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1570	1111201	(1.000)	7,200.00000	7,200.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1580	1111202	(1.000)	7,200.00000	7,200.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1590	1111203	(1.000)	7,200.00000	7,200.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1600	1112205	6.000	24,000.00000	144,000.00	25,000.00000	150,000.00	23,900.00000	143,400.00
	RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1610	1112286	3.000	8,500.00000	25,500.00	8,000.00000	24,000.00	8,847.00000	26,541.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1620	1112287	3.000	25,000.00000	75,000.00	25,000.00000	75,000.00	25,000.00000	75,000.00
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1630	1112410	1.000	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1640	1113004	130.000	3.50000	455.00	3.50000	455.00	3.45000	448.50
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
1650	1113102	9,500.000	3.00000	28,500.00	3.00000	28,500.00	3.13000	29,735.00
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1660	1113103	1,990.000	3.50000	6,965.00	3.25000	6,467.50	3.36000	6,686.40
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1670	1113104	870.000	4.00000	3,480.00	3.60000	3,132.00	3.76000	3,271.20
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1680	1113550	430.000	2.50000	1,075.00	2.25000	967.50	2.32000	997.60
DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
1690	1113725	780.000	3.00000	2,340.00	2.60000	2,028.00	2.70000	2,106.00
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
1700	1118012	(1.000)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	13,992.00000	13,992.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1710	1118051	(1.000)	11,000.00000	11,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,812.00000	10,812.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1720	1118052	(1.000)	11,000.00000	11,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,812.00000	10,812.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1730	1118053	(1.000)	11,000.00000	11,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,812.00000	10,812.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1740	1118301	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,312.00000	3,312.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1750	1118302	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,312.00000	3,312.00
RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1760	1206023	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1770	1208931	140.000	90.00000	12,600.00	85.00000	11,900.00	65.00000	9,100.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1780	1208937	230.000	90.00000	20,700.00	85.00000	19,550.00	65.00000	14,950.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1790	1209114	5,450.000	0.50000	2,725.00	0.35000	1,907.50	0.34000	1,853.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1800	1209124	7,200.000	0.50000	3,600.00	0.35000	2,520.00	0.34000	2,448.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1810	1209131	180.000	2.00000	360.00	2.00000	360.00	1.95000	351.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1820	1209521	24,700.000	3.50000	86,450.00	3.50000	86,450.00	3.25000	80,275.00
	PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE (6")	l.f.						
1830	1210101	6,900.000	0.60000	4,140.00	0.60000	4,140.00	0.56000	3,864.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1840	1210102	5,450.000	0.60000	3,270.00	0.60000	3,270.00	0.56000	3,052.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1850	1210105	2,900.000	5.00000	14,500.00	4.75000	13,775.00	4.75000	13,775.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1860	1211001	4,500.000	2.00000	9,000.00	2.00000	9,000.00	1.85000	8,325.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1870	1220027	720.000	10.00000	7,200.00	25.00000	18,000.00	16.00000	11,520.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1880	1300007	30.000	38.00000	1,140.00	45.00000	1,350.00	80.00000	2,400.00
	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1890	1300015	15.000	165.00000	2,475.00	325.00000	4,875.00	150.00000	2,250.00	
	ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.							
1900	1300151	50.000	65.00000	3,250.00	75.00000	3,750.00	40.00000	2,000.00	
	ADDITIONAL BACKFILL MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.							
1910	1301324	2.000	3,800.00000	7,600.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00	
	RECONNECT COPPER SERVICE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1920	1301861	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	FURNISH DUCTILE IRON PIPE, VALVES AND MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1930	1302051	28.000	600.00000	16,800.00	500.00000	14,000.00	200.00000	5,600.00	
	RESET VALVE BOX (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1940	1302139	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	
	CUT AND CAP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1950	1303195	3.000	3,000.00000	9,000.00	8,500.00000	25,500.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	
	REMOVE HYDRANT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1960	1303202	3.000	8,500.00000	25,500.00	5,500.00000	16,500.00	9,500.00000	28,500.00	
	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
1970	1304060	110.000	88.00000	9,680.00	45.00000	4,950.00	92.00000	10,120.00	
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIRS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.							
1980	1403501	11.000	1,000.00000	11,000.00	1,000.00000	11,000.00	250.00000	2,750.00	
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) C.J. Fucci Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1990	150006 1,800.000 UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	1,800.00	1.00000	1,800.00	1.00000	1,800.00
2000	1507000 (1.000) PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions ** LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
2010	1700001 5,000.000 SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
2020	1803300 1.000 IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) ea.	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$5,854,159.00		\$5,908,494.50		\$6,585,103.20	
<b>Contract Totals</b>		<b>\$5,854,159.00</b>		<b>\$5,908,494.50</b>		<b>\$6,585,103.20</b>	
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							